
Listing of Mr Goon-Bone Records 
(Photographs of record labels with more details follow this list) 

Most records were likely released as both 45s and 78s. Below is what I documented 

 

Ted Goon and Ralph Ford 

 

1949? Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet (78)*   Crystalette S-1202 
 

1949  Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet (78) *   Crystalette S-1803 (CR-601) 
 

      ?   Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet (45)*   Crystalette 45-601 
 

1949  Oh, You Beautiful Doll*/Sweet Jennie Lee (78) *  Crystalette CR-605 
 

1956? Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet (Promotional—45)*  Crystalette 706 

          (Flip side Muzzy Malone and the Dancing Forks singing Mary Lou.) 
 

1959  Ain’t She Sweet on The Great Millions LP    Dot DLP-3181 
 

1966  Ain’t She Sweet on The Great Millions LP (stereo)   Dot DLP-25181 
 

1956   Ain’t She Sweet (B-side not Ted Goon) ????   London HLU 8355  

                      Alt #  London DL 20 099) 
 

1956  Isle of Capri/The Sheik of Araby (45)     Coral 61561 
 

1959  Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet     Dot 45-15920 
 

1959  Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet     Dot 45-147 
 

       ?  Mr Ford and Mr Goon-Bones    (45)     Crystalette EP-CR471 

           The Sheik of Araby and Oh, You Beautiful Doll on side A 

          .Mr. Ford only plays Hawaiian War Chant and Sugar Blues on side B  
  

      ?  Mr Ford and Mr Goon-Bones—Volume 1   (33)  Crystalette S-LP-4900 

            Ain’t She Sweet, Sheik of Araby, Oh, You Beautiful 

            Doll, Sweet Jennie Lee and Indian Love Call, Mary Lou plus 

            Ten Pretty Girls and You Must have be a Beautiful Baby 

            by Mr Ford only  

 

      ?   Mr Ford and Mr Goon-Bones.  Disc Jockey Record (45) No label—no record # 

          Ain’t She Sweet, Isle of Capri, The Sheik of Araby and 

           Put Your Arms Around Me Honey  

 

Ted Goon and Barney Lantz (and Harold Fisher) 
 

1950? A Smile Will Go a Long Way*/Fast Freight Blues (78)* Mercury 5472 
 

       ?  A Smile Will Go A Long Way/Fast Freight Blues (45) Mercury 5472X45 
 

 Goofus*/Diesel Drag (78)        Mercury 5482 
 

1950   Down By the Ohio (Ted Goon’s scrapbook mentions a  Promotion record 

             pre-release party for this song..No copy was found.) 



 

1950  Crazy Bone Rag/ I’m Forever Blowing Bubbles (7")   Mercury 5498  

 

1951? When You Wore a Tulip/Smiles (78)     Mercury 5561 

 

1951  Professor Spoons/Should I (78)       Mercury 5591 

 

1951  That’s the One For Me/Monkeyshines (78)   Mercury 5632 

 

1951  Tiger Rag/Monkeyshines (78)     Mercury 5641 

 
 

       ?  Rhythm on the Bones (45)        Mercury EP-1-3117 

 Smiles, Goofus, When You Wore a Tulip and 

I’m Forever Blowing Bubbles 

 

1954  Marie/Honeysuckle Rose with Lantz and Fisher (45)  Republic 7074-45 

 

1955  Sweet Sue/Goon Bones Ditty assume with (78)  Republic 7116 

 

Ted Goon and the Cavaliers 

 

1949  Goon-Bones Polka/Pepper Pickin’ Polka  (78)   London 557 

 

Ted Goon and Dell Wood 

 

    ?   Just Because/Bile ‘Dem Cabbage Down (Del Wood? (78) Tennessee 799 

 

    ?   Just Because/Bile ‘Dem Cabbage Down (Del Wood? (45) Tennessee 799-45 

 

1951  Shanty Town/Nobody’s Sweetheart Now  (78)  Republic 833 

 

1951  Shanty Town/Nobody’s Sweetheart Now  (45)  Republic 833-45 

 

1952  Waiting for the Robert E Lee/Listen to That Band  (78) Republic 845 

 

1952  Waiting for the Robert E Lee/Listen to That Band  (45) Republic 845-45 

 

Ted Goon and Martin and Brown 

 

1953  My Blue Heaven/You Were Meant for Me     (78)  Republic 7024 or 78945 

 

       ?  My Blue Heaven/You Were Meant for Me     (45)  Republic 7024-45 

                    
 

 

 



Photographs of Mr Goon-Bone Record Labels 
 

 
*Shiek of Araby/*Ain’t She Seet       Crystalette S-1202/1803? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Ain’t She Sweet  (Promotional record)   Crystalette 706 
         (Flip side Muzzy Malone and the Dancing Forks singing Mary Lou.) 

1959  Shiek of Araby/Ain’t She Sweet     Dot 45-15920 



Oh, You Beautiful Doll/Sweet Jennie Lee (78)   Crystalette CR-605 



 ?  Mr Ford (lists bones but not Mr Goon-Bones  by name  (45) Crystalette EP-CR491 

           Side A—The Sheik of Araby and Oh, You Beautiful Doll 

           Side B — Mr. Ford alone plays Hawaiian War Chant and Sugar Blues 



      ?  Mr Ford and Mr Goon-Bones    (33)     Crystallete S-LP-4900 

 

 



 



Mr Ford and Mr Goon-Bones. Disc Jockey Record    (No Label—No record number)  



A Smile Will Go a Long Way/Fast Freight Blues (78) Mercury 5472 



Goofus/Diesel Drag (78)        Mercury 5482 



Crazy Bone Rag/ I’m Forever Blowing Bubbles (45)   Mercury 5498-X45  

Crazy Bone Rag/ I’m Forever Blowing Bubbles (78)   Mercury 5498  



When You Wore a Tulip/Smiles (78)      Mercury 5561 
 



Professor Spoons/Should I (78)       Mercury 5591 



1951  That’s the One For Me/Monkeyshines (78)   Mercury 5632 



Tiger Rag/Monkeyshines      Mercury 5641 
 



Rhythm on the Bones (45)        Mercury EP-1-3117 



Rhythm on the Bones with Barny Lantz (45) Continued  Mercury EP-1-3117A/B 



Goon-Bones Polka/Pepper Pickin’ Polka  (78)   London 557 



*Just Because/*Bile ‘Dem Cabbage Down    Tennessee 799 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Just Because/*Bile ‘Dem Cabbage Down    Tennessee 799-45 



Shanty Town/Nobody’s Sweetheart Now     Tennessee 833 (833-45) 



Waiting for the Robert E Lee/Listen to That Band    Republic 845-45 



My Blue Heaven/You Were Meant for Me     (78)  Republic 7024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

My Blue Heaven/You Were Meant for Me     (45)  Republic 7024-45 



Marie/Honeysuckle Rose with Lantz and Fisher (45)  Republic 7074-45 



1955  Sweet Sue/Goon Bones Ditty assume with (45)  Republic 7116 


